LzA^gkoJ^
Cor*f|
HEIRY
DEC 0 8 2003
OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION
December 2, 2003
pit 0?* 14 yJ7o^

1 0 Proposed Pool 2
p
1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 Well Type Code
O
1 3 Cable/Rotary
SERVICE UNIT
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3064 GR
N
16 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth
PB 4850
18 Formation
GRAYBURG
19 Contractor
UNKNOWN
20 Spud Date
08/26/2003
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
SEE INITIAL A P P L I C A T I O N
2 2 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
INITIAL COMP. 4/24/63 - PERF 5356-5432, ACID 500 GAL. 15% NE, FRAC 20,000 GALS OIL & 16,000 SAND - ADD PERF
4964-5343, ACID 2000 GALS, FRAC 120,000 GALS & 180,000# SAND - DEEPENED TO 6050' ON 12/1993 & ADD PERFS.
5464-5482 ACID PERFS. 5464-5482 & OPEN HOLE 5500-6050 W/10,000 GALS - SET CIBP AT 5484' & ACID W/2500 GALS
ABOVE CIBP 4964-5482. - NEW PLUG BACK - POOH W/TBJ & PKR - SET CIBP AT 4850' & TOP OUT W/20' CEMENT -
PRESSURE TEST CASING TO 500 PSI - LOG & PERF. 3300-3450 - ACID PERFS. 3000 GALS 15% NEFE HCL - SWAB &
FRACTURE STIMULATE - CLEAN OUT SAND & RUN PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT - PWOP
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED WILL CHANGE WELL NAME ON C-103 TO IDA WIMBERLEY LEASE - WELL #23
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
Approved by:
Printed Name: R O Y R. JOHNSON Title:
Title: R E G U L A T O R Y T E C H . Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date: 09/16/2003 Phone: (432)694-3000 Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
District I
1625 N.* French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District TV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-101
Revised March 17, 1999
Submit to appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies
I I AMENDED REPORT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1 Operator Name and Addiess
HENRY PETROLEUM LP
3525 ANDREWS HIGHWAY - SUITE 200
MIDLAND TX 79703-5000
2 OGRID Number
155453
1 Operator Name and Addiess
HENRY PETROLEUM LP
3525 ANDREWS HIGHWAY - SUITE 200
MIDLAND TX 79703-5000
3 API Number
30-025-11763
4 Property Code 5 Property Name
32923 1 SOUTH JUSTIS UNIT "E"

1 0 Proposed Pool 2
P
1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 Well Type Code
O
1 3 Cable/Rotaiy
SERVICE UNIT
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3071 DF
N
16 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth
PB 4850
18 Formation
GRAYBURG
19 Contractor
UNKNOWN
20 Spud Date
10/15/2003
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
SEE INITIAL APPLICATION
Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
INITIAL COMP. ON 3/14/1959 - PERF. 5278-5444 (BLINEBRY) - PERF. 5861-5909 & 5918-5942 (DRINKARD) - SET PLUG
AT 5800" TO TA DRINKARD ZONE - ADD BLINEBRY PERF. 4998-5176 & 5509-5789.
NEW PLUG BACK PROCEDURE: SET CIBP 4850 W/20' CEMENT ON TOP - PRESSURE TEST CASING TO 500 PSI - LOG
4800-2000 - PERF. 3300-3450 - ACIDIZE W/3000 GALS 15% NEFE HCL - SWAB - FRACTURE STIMULATE - CLEAN OUT
SAND & RUN PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT - PWOP.
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED WILL CHANGE WELL NAME ON C-103 TO IDA WIMBERLEY LEASE - WELL #9.
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best o fmy knowledge and belief.
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best o fmy knowledge and belief.
Signature:
Approved by:
Printed Name: R O Y R . J O H N S O N Title:
Title: R E G U L A T O R Y T E C H . Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date: 0 9 / 2 9 / 2 0 0 3 Phone: ( 4 3 2 ) 6 9 4 - 3 0 0 0 Conditions o f Approval:
Attached •
Sl fATE "Y" COMMINGLE PERMIT
Std or Non Estimated
State or
Federal
Lease # Lease Well Api# Lease Name Chanae Pool Name & Code Location Date of WO
B-11478 State Y 8 30-025-11776
Langlie Mattix
7 Rivers - Q - GB
37240
B-11478 State Y 11 30-025-32934
Langlie Mattix
7 Rivers - Q - GB
37240
South Justis Ut. F-230 30-025-20014 Ida Wimberly #23 GB - 37240 Std *Mid Jan
South Justis Ut. E-24 30-025-11763 Ida Wimberly #9 GB - 37240 Std *Mid Feb
South Justis Ut. E-202 30-025-31759 WN Wimberly #14 GB - 37240 Std *Mid March
South Justis Ut. G-230 30-025-11773 State "Y" ##«5 Fuss Std *Mid April
* These wells could be completed earlier.
12/2/2003 s:Shirley\NewMexico\purposed StYcombafi^~
Jones, William V
From: Jones, William V
Sent: Wednesday, December 10, 2003 2:49 PM
To: 'Shirley@henrypetroleum.com'
Subject: Surface Commingle Permit on the State Y Lease
Shirley Houchins:
I received your application on December 8, 2003.
Our "lease" definition in the new Rule book (303.(B).2(a)) further subdivides a conventional "lease" into areas of identical ownership.
This application appears to qualify as a Pool Lease Commingle with non-identical ownership.